0403
Table 3   Case Size Code Dimensions(mm)
C a s e    S i z e
Code
Termination
Type
Drawing L W T(min) T(max) B LL(Min) WL TL
1111 MS/MN   2.79 2.79±0.51 0.76 2.59 / 6.35 2.36±0.15 0.10±0.03

1   Features
2   Applications
3   How to order
1) Low ESR, low ESL, high self-resonance frequency, high Q and low noise;
2) Ultra-high density ceramic  body, ultra-high stability;
3) Ultra-high reliability, wide-range applications.
Function: Bypass, Coupling, Tuning, Feedback, Impedance Matching and DC Blocking.
Circuits: MW/RF/Mid-frequency Amplifier, Frequency Mixer, Oscillator, low-noise Amplifier, Filter Network, Timing
and Time Delay. Terminal Applications: Phased Array Radars, MRI, Radio Stations, RF Plasma, Laser Devices, Etc.
+0.89
-0.51
+0.89
-0.51
+0.51
-0.25
+0.51
-0.25
+0.38
-0.25
+0.38
-0.25
+0.25
-0.13
+0.50
-0.25
Table 1    Type
MQ High-Q MLCC
Table 2 Series
10  High reliability application .The case sizes of 0505, 1111, 2525, 3838, etc. are available.
Table 4 Temperature Coefficient
Code M7G
Temperature
Coefficiente
(100±30)ppm/℃
Operating
Temperature
-55℃ ~125℃
Table 5 Rated Voltage
1H 50V 2F 300V 3C 1500V 3H 5000V
2A 100V 2H 500V 3D 2000V 3L 7200V
2C 150V 2J 600V 3E 2500V
2D 200V 2K 800V 3F 3000V
2E 250V 3A 1000V 3V 3600V
Table 6 Nominal Capacitance
EIA Capacitance code in pF.1st two digit are significant figures of capacitance; 3rd digit denotes number of
Zeros; R=decimal point; For examples: 103=10,000pF; 3R9=3.9pF.
MQ10  High-Q   MLCCMQ10  High-Q   MLCC
Table 9 Thickness Code
Case Size Code Capacitance（pF） Thickness Code Standard Thickness(mm) Thickness Tolerance(mm)
0505
0.1 A 0.60 ±0.15
0.2~100 D 1.00 ±0.15
1111
0.1 D 1.00 ±0.15
0.2 F 1.25 ±0.20
0.3~0.4 H 1.60 ±0.20
0.5~1000 M 2.30 ±0.20
2525 1~2700 L 3.20 ±0.40
3838 1~5100 N 3.80 ±0.50
Table 10 Packaging
B- Bulk with Bag R- Reel C- Waffle
Table 11 Micro-Strip Style
Blank 01 02
There are φ1mm holes in the center of Micro-strip Micro-strip with no Holes Micro-strip with cushion function,2 4.2mm
holes for assembly,Distance of 2 holes is 39mm
M
Q
10
M
Q
10
Table 8 Termination Type
N Silver/Nickle/Tin